Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: C1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $998,399.67

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/6/2018

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 5/1/2018 to 5/31/2018

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 998,399.67

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $3,772,122.19
TOTAL RETENTION $377,212.22

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $377,212.22

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,394,909.97
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,396,510.30
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $998,399.67

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ08 20180606 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Project Name: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Periad To: §/31/2018
PBC Projecl #: C1580

Job Location: 2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago l APPLICATION FOR PAYMIN] # Eigm ‘B! I

STATEQF IILINOIS ) ss
COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is \icw President, of F H. Paschen, S N, Niglsen & Asgociates LLE, an llinois corporalion, and duly authorized lo make lhis Affidavit in behalt of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainled with the facls herein set forth and thal said corporation is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for lhe following project:

Emilianc Zapata Academy Annex PBC Contract No #C1580 FH Paschen Job #2106

2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 80666

that the follawing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of B 998,399.67 | under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whalsoever, and in luII compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for lhe purposes of said contracl, the following persons have been conlracted wilh, and have i or prepared supplies, and services for, and having done
labor on said improvement That the respective amounts set forih apposile Lheir names is lhe full amaunt of money due and lo become due lo each of lhem respectively. That this statement is a full, lrue, and complele stalemenl of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amaunl herelofore paid 1o each of them for such labor, matenals, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as

stated:
------ Work Completed.———
fomRonss) Onignal contract | PBC Ch GG Chi Adusted Contract | % R
b= ) g i ange ange justed Contrac . . billed ;
corre;{.:_;:c s to |Subzoniacter Name Type of Waork Bhednl Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount dus | Remasning fo bil
General Condifions
10 FHP/SNN OH&P £ 1,396.51600 | § = § 23795992 | § 1,634,474 92 2% $ 24150339 | § 12080831 | § 36240170 |§ 3979816 | § 213.79506 108,808 48 | § 131187138
20-30 [FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance % 20791400 | § = $ § 207.914 00 100% | 3% 20791400]% - $ 2079140018 2079140}% 18712260 )% $ 2078140
2 FHP/SNN Mebiraton ] 100,000.00 | $ - 13 - |s 10000000} 75% }S 7500000 1% - |$ 75000000% 7500005 67.50000}% $ 32,500 06
40 IMigway Demaltion $ 39.70000 | § - $ 3 39.700 00 6% £ 240000 | § = 3 240000 | § 24000 | § 216000 | 5 $ 37,540 00
Cast-In-Place
50 Araiza Construclion |Cencrete 3 37790000 | % - : ] . 5 377.900 00 8% |8 6216000 [ § - 3 6216000 )% 310000 [ § §9,05200 | & L $ 318,848 00
DeGraf Concrete Cast-In-Place
501 Canslruction Concrete $ 61283500 | § - 3 (26275 92)| $ 580,550 08 2% |$ 27568258 | § 2877650 | § 30445908 1S 3044591 |5 24611432|$ 2589685 |3 31254591
B0 WEF Canstructian 3 115610000 | 5 . 3 . 3 1.156.10000 8% |5 10505000 | § 104.00000 [ § 209.95000 |5  20.99500 |5 9535500 |4 0360000 | § 967.14500
70 Schmidi Steel $ 35490000 | § - 5 . $ 354,900 00 0% |3 18.468000 | § 12348000 | § 141968000 | § 1419600 | $ 1663200 |8 11113200 |§ 227,138 00
Midwestern Steel
704 Fabrcators Ch | Structural Steel 5 580,85000 | § = 3 (80,850 00)} § 50000000} 100% |$ 4425430018 57.457.00 | $ 50000000 |§ 5000000 % 39828870018 5171430)|% 50.000.00
Compesite Steel L L]
702 Praducts g S 103,80000 | - IS - 1s  w3soooo)| 0% s - 18 o ) - |s - 13 - | $  102.90000
99 | JADE C: 3 80.75000 | § 3 {25750001| 8 55,000 00 0% 5 2 ] 2 5 s 5 = 3 3 £ 5500000
Architectural :
100 pmeniscan Designs _|Waodwoork 4 21375000 [ % $ {40,535 00)| § 173.215.00 5% 5 B660.00 | § - § ABE000 | § BEAOD | 8 7.79400 | § - s 165.421 00
10 - See Bafo Damoroofing s 1900000 | 3 - 18 (1eoo0op)| § = DIV | § - |5 - s =15 - 15 3 - 15
Walerproofing 5 9975000 | & = 5 3325000 |8 133.000.00 0% 5 . 5 - 5 . : 3 . - - |3 b 133.000.00
Traffic Goatings s 650000 | $ - |s  sc000is - | sowii | s s < s . s . Is s - |8
mpany Roofing $ 104500000 |% = |s 500000 | 105000000 | 38% |% - |s 3s3coo0o0|s 3m3on0o00|s  3n30000 (S - |'s aaazooon|s 705 300 00
|Ne|snn Thermal
a0 insutaton Foam Insulaton 3 1425000 | 3 - 3 {3.77000)] $ 10,480 00 0% $ - 5 - $ - s - s - 15 5 1048000
160 Lintal Air 8 Vapor Parrier | § 7125000 | § - 1s - 15 7125000 | 0% |$ . 1s - |s . s . s - |s 5 71,250.00
170 LB Hall Enterprises | Fireproofing 13 4275000 & - $ 375000 | § 46,500 00 0% $ - & - $ - s - $ - 1% L3 46,500 00
180 - Sew Bute Joint Sealants [ 2185000 | & - |3 (1850000} % . sovio | § - |5 - |3 . 1§ - |5 - 13 5
ion Joint
190 Linlel | Assemblies S 760000 | § - $ - ] 7,600 00 0% $ - $ - $ > 3 . $ =13 8 7.600 00
Doors, Frames &
200 LaForce, ing Hardwars $ 14250000 | § - 3 (39,868 004| § 102,632 00 1% L 3 94200 | § - 5 24200 | § 9420 [ & 84780 | § A 5 101,784 20
Aluminum Window
210 Alumital Corp (Wall $ 59375000 | § - 3 625000 | § 500,000 00 2% 5 = 3 1380000 | $ 1380000 | § 1,38000 [ $ - 1§ 12420008 587,560 00
220 Liniind Lenavers. 3 237500 | § - $ . 5 237500 0% 5 . 3 . : 1 . 5 . 3 - 15 5 237500
(Gypsum Board
230 & 400 | Drive Conslruction s & Plumbs ] 1,35317200 | § . 3 - 5 1,353,172 00 4% & 53,30825 | § - $ 5330825 )% 533083 | § 47.97742 [ § $ 1,305,184 58
Tabiha Ventures, Cerame Tle |
2404260 |inc Resilient Floor : ] 13775000 | & $ 21225000 1§ 350,000 00 0% 5 E ] ] 3 5 = 13 $ 350,000.00
250 Usnlel‘T — Acoushical Celings 5 9500000 | & - 5 - L 55,000 00 0% ] -5 5 - 3 > |3 =13 5 95.000.00
“See Tabtha
- Venlures Resilent Floor g 213,75000 | & - 3 (213750001} % s HOWIG! | 5 3 3 = 3 L ] 3 E 3
270 Lagend Canslruclion | Panting 3 70.000.00 | - |5 - 13 7000000) 0% |% H H - 15 B £ - 15 s 70.000.00
Visual Display Units
280 Cin Jan Products & Projection Screens | § 2175000 | § - ] TADIOD | 31,64100 0% 3 $ 3 s S 5 =13 3 31,841 00
Diskey Signs & .
290 Graphcs ] 950000 | § - |l 27700018 673000 0% |§ 3 s 3 5 s 3 0.730.00
200 Qually Ereclors Metat Lackers [ 80,750 00 | § $ (5.750.00}| § 7500000 0% [§ $ 3 $ $ =15 $ 75.000 00
Fire Exinguisher
10 Linkod Cabinets ;] 142500 | § = : 3 J 3 1,42500 2% 3 $ 3 3 L) 3 = 1% k-3 1.42500
(Commerical Tollet Companiments
320 ISpecialties & Accessories $ 2850000 | $ 5 {4,256.00)) $ 24,244 00 0% $ $ 3 $ § 3 $ 24,244 00
330 Pawling Carporalion [Wall Pratection 3 712500 | § = : 3 . 5 7.12500 0% 5 $ 5 ;3 $ =15 3 7.125.00
340 Tri Mark Marlinn $ 712500 | 5 - ] (1.625.00)f & 5,500 00 0% 5 ) e - 3 = H) 3 =13 $ 5,500.00
"See Cin Jan
350 Praducts jection Screens | & 950000 | % = 5 (950000} & = HIVIQ | 8 - 5 = E ] » E ] 3 =i s
NuToys Leisure Playground
360 & 450 _ |Products, Inc Equipment 5 137,75000 | § = 5 625000 | § 144,000 00 0% s - ] = s - -3 H - $ 144 000.00
ara Linded Fual Griles 3 23p5000 |5 - 15 - 15 75000 0% % - 13 - 13 - 15 $ EE ] s 2375000
Evergreen
380 Speciattion Window Trealmants | § 1900000 | § - £ (5.200.004) § 13,200 00 0% 3 3 : 3 3 5 5 3 13.200.00
390 Paul Herrera 15de Furnishings £ 4450000 | & - $ $ 44,500 00 0% 3 £ $ - 3 . 5 =15 5 A4.500.00
Neison Fire
400 Protectian Fire Protection s 687000 | $ - |§ 3 96,870 00 0% |% 5 5 - |3 - |5 = 15 3 96,970 00
Blackhawk HVAC,
e $ 1,37000000 | $ - $ 3 1,370 000 00 4% k3 3056000 | § 2246000 |$ 5304000 | % 530400 | § 2752200 |8 2021400 | § 1,322 264 00
$  1,262.50000 3 4250000 {5 132500000 4% |§ 5321500 1% 634500 |§ 5956000)% 505600 |% 4789350 |§ 571050|§ 127139600
L] 992 80000 | $ 24290018 3 995229 00 64% $ 49942000 (% 13800000 | $ 63742900 1§ ©374290|$ 4494686108 12420000 | § 421.542 90
240 Pavirg Co Asphalt Paving 3 1404500 | 3 - s - |s 1404500 | 0% |% - |3 s - s 3 - |8 3 14.045.00 |
250 Naoland Sgorts Turf | Synthetic Surface $ 6175000 | $ . $ 250008 62 000 00 0% $ L) 5 . $ - 5 - 18 $ 62,000 00
F’E;nm
460 “*See NuToys Protective Surfacing | $ 4450000 | § §__(4450000) $ . 4DIVIDL | S CENE 1 - 13 - 1s 5 3 $
PAGE ONE § 1241900200 |8 242000 (% s 13.422031.00 | 23% 67.22 |9 998.218.81 | $2.07600403 596,095.13 95.37




s WK COMPIStoTsiese
el Original tract PBC Ch: GC Ch Adjusted Contract % e
jinal contrac " . i
corre;}g‘lsds to | Subcontractor Nama|  Type of Wark e L e ik | = | Pravious Current Totallodale | Retainage billed Net amount due | Remainiig to bl
4720 Fence Masters Inc |Feneing $ 6971700 | 8 - $ - $ 69717 00 B% |$ 25000008 - § 2500000(% 250000 | % 2250000 | 8 . $ 47,217 00
Landscaping(Tree
480 {Home: Tres Servce [Rumoval) $ 450000 | § - Is L 450000 | 100% |§  450000)% - |s  4sopools . |s 450000 | § 5
Harrington Site
1St Ubities 5 B118100 | S 5 - 3 923 181 00 72% § 5555220018 11111616 [ $ 66663816 | $ 6666382 |3 49996980 | § 10000454 | § 323,208 66
Landcaping
Lawn/Backfil 3 110,000 00 | 3. 5 3 11000000 | 0% |§ - 13 - ls - 18 - |8 P - |3 110,000 00
3 3 - § #DIVIO' [ 8 . L] . 5 - $ - 5 - $ - $
3 5 kS HDIVIO! | § 3 E 3 3 - I8 L] | ]
% 3 - s .| #owvar | g $ & 15 s - s 5 $
LY - |8 - |s - 401Vl | § 3 5 3 b3 3 3
$ . $ . $ - #DIVIO! | § - $ - $ s $ $ 3
501 PRC fs’uawulk Alowance | § 20000000 | § {2420000( § - : ] 197.571 00 0% |§ - $ - 5 - 3 = : } - 5 3 197,57100
Environmental
510 PBC Allowance 8 150,000 00 | § . $ * § 150,000 00 0% $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ X $ 150,000 00
520 PBC Camara Alowance | § 25000000} % - H - 3 250,000 00 0% 3 - 5 - 3 . 5 z £ - 5 - ] 250.000.00
Maislure Mitigation
530 PBC Allowance $ 17500000 | § . $ - $ 175,000 00 0% 5 - % = s 3 £ - 5 - 3 175,000 00
Vapar Barner & Soll
540 PBC Veat System $ 150,00000 | § - s - H 150,000 00 0% 3 - 5 - 5 3 5 = 5 - 3 150.000 00
551 PEC Canlingency Fund $ 520,000 00 | $ - $ - 3 520,000 00 0% $ - $ . $ 5 $ L 3 J 3 520,000 .00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO i 2,652,398.00 3 1] 2.549.989.00 27% |9 586022.00 3 111,116.18 | § 696,138.16 16282 | §  526,99.80 3 100,004.64 ] 1.922.894.88
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 1341860200 /S - $ 1342203100, 23% |$ 2077.787.22 8§ 888.218.81 | $3,076.084.03 | § 308.048.40 ; § 1.869,840.50 | $ 8RB.IBE13 | $ 10,084.08537
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 2552388008 - |s 254998900| 2% |5 685022008 11111616 |§ 6613816 |$ 6916382 |§ 526.889.80 |§ 10000454 |5 182280466
TOTAL $ 1507200000 | § $ 16.972.000.00 24% | $ 2.682788.22 [§ 110803267 | $3.772.12219 | $ 377.212.29 | $ 238661030 | § 9989.3980.60 | § 12677.080.02




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,772,122.19

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $377,212.22
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,394,909.97

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,396,510.30

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $998,399.67
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $12,577,090.03

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Bl W. Men—

Matt Moss
Vice President

- J
Subscribed and swomn to before me this _’_ Q_ day of ( )n g ,2018.
Notary Public =

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021

My Commission expires: £ /&"Q&Q (




	Zapata #8
	Pages from PA_FHP_SO_PayApplication008__201805606

